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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE®
Sam Nujoma Dr, Windhoek East, Windhoek, Khomas
Ring: 1 kilometer radius, Ring: 3 kilometer radius, Ring: 5 kilometer radius
2025 Population Totals 1 kilometer 3 kilometer 5 kilometer
Total Population 3,372 15,539 45,679
Total Population Age 0-14 657 3,030 9,570
Total Population Age 15-29 690 3,190 11,380
Total Population Age 30-44 964 4,438 12,436
Total Population Age 45-59 656 3,018 7,861
Total Population Age 60+ 405 1,863 4,432
Population Density (per sq. km) 1,073.9 549.9 581.7
Population Per Mill 1.1 5.1 14.9
2025 Male Population Totals
Total Male Population 1,561 7,195 21,162
Male Population Age 0-14 320 1,478 4,720
Male Population Age 15-29 335 1,548 5,487
Male Population Age 30-44 437 2,013 5,621
Male Population Age 45-59 307 1,411 3,594
Male Population Age 60+ 162 744 1,740
2025 Female Population Totals
Total Female Population 1,811 8,344 24,518
Female Population Age 0-14 336 1,552 4,850
Female Population Age 15-29 355 1,641 5,893
Female Population Age 30-44 527 2,425 6,815
Female Population Age 45-59 349 1,607 4,267
Female Population Age 60+ 243 1,119 2,693
2025 Household Totals
Total Households 1,138 5,240 14,474
Average Household Size 3.0 3.0 3.2

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by
1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received
transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area
divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

@ Source: Esri and Michael Bauer Research (2025). ©2025 Esri
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2025 Marital Status
Single
Married

Divorced

Widowed

2025 Educational Attainment

No Education/llliterate

Primary Education (ISCED 1 and 2)

Upper Secondary Education (ISCED 3)
Post Secondary Education (ISCED 4 and 5)
Tertiary Education (ISCED 6 to 8)

Education Unknown

2025 Purchasing Power

Purchasing Power: Total
Purchasing Power: Per Mill
Purchasing Power: Per Capita

Purchasing Power: Index

1 kilometer

1,904
1,217
136
115

668
244
770

1,625
65

NAD 391,454,894
2.2

NAD 116,090
200

3 kilometer

8,784
5,600
626
529

3,082
1,127
3,548

7,481
301

NAD 1,802,969,629
10.1

NAD 116,029

200

5 kilometer

28,577
14,317
1,480
1,306

9,716
3,989
10,427

20,635
912

NAD 5,146,708,997
28.8

NAD 112,671

194

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by
1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received
transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area
divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

@ Source: Esri and Michael Bauer Research (2025).
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