

# Namibia Summary Report

Sam Nujoma Dr, Windhoek East, Windhoek, Khomas

Ring: 1 kilometer radius, Ring: 3 kilometer radius, Ring: 5 kilometer radius

## 2025 Population Totals

	1 kilometer	3 kilometer	5 kilometer
Total Population	3,372	15,539	45,679
Total Population Age 0-14	657	3,030	9,570
Total Population Age 15-29	690	3,190	11,380
Total Population Age 30-44	964	4,438	12,436
Total Population Age 45-59	656	3,018	7,861
Total Population Age 60+	405	1,863	4,432
Population Density (per sq. km)	1,073.9	549.9	581.7
Population Per Mill	1.1	5.1	14.9

## 2025 Male Population Totals

Total Male Population	1,561	7,195	21,162
Male Population Age 0-14	320	1,478	4,720
Male Population Age 15-29	335	1,548	5,487
Male Population Age 30-44	437	2,013	5,621
Male Population Age 45-59	307	1,411	3,594
Male Population Age 60+	162	744	1,740

## 2025 Female Population Totals

Total Female Population	1,811	8,344	24,518
Female Population Age 0-14	336	1,552	4,850
Female Population Age 15-29	355	1,641	5,893
Female Population Age 30-44	527	2,425	6,815
Female Population Age 45-59	349	1,607	4,267
Female Population Age 60+	243	1,119	2,693

## 2025 Household Totals

Total Households	1,138	5,240	14,474
Average Household Size	3.0	3.0	3.2

**Data Note:** The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by 1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

2025 Marital Status	1 kilometer	3 kilometer	5 kilometer
Single	1,904	8,784	28,577
Married	1,217	5,600	14,317
Divorced	136	626	1,480
Widowed	115	529	1,306

  

2025 Educational Attainment	1 kilometer	3 kilometer	5 kilometer
No Education/Illiterate	668	3,082	9,716
Primary Education (ISCED 1 and 2)	244	1,127	3,989
Upper Secondary Education (ISCED 3)	770	3,548	10,427
Post Secondary Education (ISCED 4 and 5)	0	0	0
Tertiary Education (ISCED 6 to 8)	1,625	7,481	20,635
Education Unknown	65	301	912

  

2025 Purchasing Power	1 kilometer	3 kilometer	5 kilometer
Purchasing Power: Total	NAD 391,454,894	NAD 1,802,969,629	NAD 5,146,708,997
Purchasing Power: Per Mill	2.2	10.1	28.8
Purchasing Power: Per Capita	NAD 116,090	NAD 116,029	NAD 112,671
Purchasing Power: Index	200	200	194

**Data Note:** The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by 1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.